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Calendar of Peter Praet 
Member of the ECB’s Executive Board 

February 2017 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Thursday, 2 February 15th Handelsblatt Annual Conference on “Future strategies for 
saving banks and Landesbanken” – speech on “Maintaining price 
stability in the euro area” 

Berlin 

 Meeting with German Institute for Economic Research (DIW 
Berlin), on current economic issues 

Berlin 

 Meeting with Finance Minister of Germany, Mr Wolfgang 
Schäuble, on economic situation in the euro area 

Berlin 

Monday, 6 February Meeting with Crédit Agricole, on current EU economic 
developments 

ECB 

Tuesday, 7 February Meeting with Oliver Wyman, on current EU economic 
developments 

ECB 

Wednesday, 8 February Meeting with German Ministry of Finance, Mr Thomas Westphal, 
on economic situation in the euro area 

ECB 

Monday, 13 February Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Vítor 
Gaspar, on euro area economic developments 

ECB 

Tuesday, 14 February Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 15 February Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 20 February Meeting with Soros Fund Management on current economic 
developments 

ECB 

 Meeting with Goethe University Frankfurt, on Sustainable 
Architecture for Finance in Europe (SAFE) Policy Center  

ECB 

Tuesday, 21 February Executive Board ECB 

Thursday, 23 February Official Monetary and Financial Institutions Forum (OMFIF) 
discussion – speech on “The macroeconomic situation and 
monetary policy in the euro area” 

London 
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 MNI Connect Roundtable – speech on “The macroeconomic 
situation and monetary policy in the euro area” 

London 

 Conference on “Brexit and the implications for financial services”, 
organised by SUERF and hosted by EY – speech on “Creating 
stability in an uncertain world” 

London 

Tuesday, 28 February Executive Board ECB 
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